
Page 1 of 4

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GR. FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,
PURATAN BAZAR, P.O. & P.S.-BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700144

Phone :- (033) 2433-2887 E-Mail :- iwdeejid@gmail.com

Memo No. 1011-E I Date : 27.07.2022

Corrigendum Notice to SNIT No. – 01/EE-I/JOY of 2022-23
circulated vide this office memo. No. 983-E I; dated – 25/07/2022.

The following modifications have been made in the above said S.N.I.T. :
Sl. of
work

Name of Work
Instead of To be read as

5

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.40 km to 3.80
km at Mouza Amtoli facing Left bank of river
Puinjali in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.40 km to 3.80 km
at Mouza Amtoli facing Left bank of river Puinjali in
Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

6

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 14.05 km to 14.95
km at Mouza Baro Mollakhali facing Right bank of
river Puinjali in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 14.05 km to 14.95
km at Mouza Baro Mollakhali facing Right bank of
river Puinjali in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali
Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

7

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 23.12 km to 23.24
km at Mouza Chotomollakhali facing Left bank of
river Bidya in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 23.12 km to 23.24
km at Mouza Chotomollakhali facing Left bank of
river Bidya in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali
Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

8

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 7.32 km to 7.65
km at Mouza Kalidaspur facing Right bank of river
Sarsa in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 7.32 km to 7.65 km
at Mouza Kalidaspur facing Right bank of river Sarsa
in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.



Page 2 of 4

Sl. of
work

Name of Work
Instead of To be read as

9

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 11.95 km to 12.40
km at Mouza Kumirmari facing Right bank of river
Bagna in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 11.95 km to 12.40
km at Mouza Kumirmari facing Right bank of river
Bagna in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali
Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

10

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 2.65 km to 2.95
km at Mouza Kumirmari facing Right bank of river
Raimangal in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 2.65 km to 2.95 km
at Mouza Kumirmari facing Right bank of river
Raimangal in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali
Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

11

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 5.10 km to 5.50
km at Mouza Puinjali facing Left bank of river
Puinjali in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 5.10 km to 5.50 km
at Mouza Puinjali facing Left bank of river Puinjali in
Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist.
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

12

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 2.95 km to 3.32
km at Mouza Puinjali facing Right bank of river
Raimangal in Block & P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 2.95 km to 3.32 km
at Mouza Puinjali facing Right bank of river
Raimangal in Block Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali
Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

13

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 29.60 km to 30.00
km at Mouza Hamiltonabad near both side of
Banikhali Sluice for a length of 280.00 mtr. facing
Right bank of river Datta in Block & P.S. Gosaba,
Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 29.60 km to 30.00
km at Mouza Hamiltonabad near both side of
Banikhali Sluice for a length of 280.00 mtr. facing
Right bank of river Datta in Block Gosaba, P.S.
Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

14

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 17.10 km to 17.45
km at Mouza Luxbagan for a length of 300.00 mtr.
facing Left bank of river Rangabelia Gang in Block
& P.S. Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 17.10 km to 17.45
km at Mouza Luxbagan for a length of 300.00 mtr.
facing Left bank of river Rangabelia Gang in Block
Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.



Page 3 of 4

Sl. of
work

Name of Work
Instead of To be read as

15

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 46.40 km to 47.00
km at Mouza Hamiltonabad for a length of 465.00
mtr. facing Right bank of river Sazna in Block & P.S.
Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 46.40 km to 47.00
km at Mouza Hamiltonabad for a length of 465.00
mtr. facing Right bank of river Sazna in Block
Gosaba, P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South
24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

16

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 8.90 km to 9.50
km at Mouza Satjelia for a length of 300.00 mtr.
facing Left bank of river Melmel in Block & P.S.
Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 8.90 km to 9.50 km
at Mouza Satjelia for a length of 300.00 mtr. facing
Left bank of river Melmel in Block Gosaba, P.S.
Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

22

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.10 km to 3.65
km at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 550.00 mtr.
facing right bank of river Kapura in Block & P.S.
Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.10 km to 3.65 km
at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 550.00 mtr.
facing right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba,
P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

23

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.70 km to 3.79
km at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 90.00 mtr.
facing right bank of river Kapura in Block & P.S.
Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.70 km to 3.79 km
at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 90.00 mtr. facing
right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba, P.S.
Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

24

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.80 km to 3.90
km at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 100.00 mtr.
facing right bank of river Kapura in Block & P.S.
Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.80 km to 3.90 km
at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 100.00 mtr.
facing right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba,
P.S. Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

25

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.95 km to 3.97
km at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 20.00 mtr.
facing right bank of river Kapura in Block & P.S.
Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.95 km to 3.97 km
at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 20.00 mtr. facing
right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba, P.S.
Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.



Page 4 of 4

Sl. of
work

Name of Work
Instead of To be read as

26

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.98 km to 4.15
km at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 35.00 mtr.
facing right bank of river Kapura in Block & P.S.
Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 3.98 km to 4.15 km
at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 35.00 mtr. facing
right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba, P.S.
Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

27

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 4.25 km to 4.65
km at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 40.00 mtr.
facing Right bank of river Kapura in Block & P.S.
Gosaba, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing
vulnerablity of people due to damage of
Embankment occured during Purnima Kotal from
13.07.22 to 17.07.22 in between Ch 4.25 km to 4.65 km
at Mouza Kalidaspur for a length of 40.00 mtr. facing
Right bank of river Kapura in Block Gosaba, P.S.
Chotomollakhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(Tender Inviting Authority)
Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No. 1011-E I / 4 Date : 27.07.2022

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:
1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
2. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
3. The Office Notice Board.

Sd /-
Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate


